August 14, 2020
TDK Electronics AG · A TDK Group Company
Rosenheimer Strasse 141 e, 81671 Munich · Post: P.O.Box 80 17 09, 81617 Munich, Germany
Headquarters: Munich · Commercial register of the local court (Amtsgericht): Munich HRB 127250
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Werner Faber
Management Board: Joachim Zichlarz, Chairman · Joachim Thiele · Dr. Werner Lohwasser
Ferrites and
Accessories
Internal / External
200814FER1e
PTN
Stop of production of ferrite cores produced with
MnZn material T66
The production of the following ferrite cores produced from MnZn material T66 will be
terminated.
Affected products
Ordering code Description
B65839S1000X066 EP7 in T66 AL = 2200 nH +30%/-20%
B65839A0160J066 EP7 in T66 AL = 160 nH +/-5%
B65839A0000Y066 EP7 in T66
B65839A0147J057 EP7 in T66 AL = 160 nH +/-5%
B65841A0000Y066 EP10 in T66
B65843A0000Y066 EP13 in T66
B65845J0000Y066 EP17 in T66
B65857A0000Y066 EPX7/9 in T66
B65661D0000Y066 P22/13 in T66
B65805J0000Y066 RM5 in T66
B65807J0000Y066 RM6 in T66
Deadline for last orders: November 13, 2020
Last shipments by:  February 12, 2021
Contact Philipp Laurer, MAG TF F PM, Munich
Customers are asked to address inquiries directly to their sales contacts.